

**Naresh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 4307 of 2024.**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ram Lal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Adarsh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned Additional Advocate General had paid the cost to the petitioner in terms of the previous order. He submits that reply shall be filed during the course of the day.

Let reply to the petition be filed, within a period of one week and rejoinder thereto be filed, within a further period of two weeks.

List on **27.04.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)